PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4375887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504253632

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL C HERBST	02/28/2017
SEAN P FINEGAN	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIAL DATA SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	5221 31ST RD. N.
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15447421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035072026

Email: sean@socialdatasciences.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL C HERBST Address Line 1: 5221 31ST RD. N.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOCI-001-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER DEESE
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Deese/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=EPAS Recordation filing EDS corrected Dan Herbst#page1.tif source=EPAS Recordation filing EDS corrected Sean Finegan#page1.tif source=EPAS Recordation filing EDS corrected Sean Finegan#page2.tif

PATENT 504329201 REEL: 042104 FRAME: 0194

Patent Assignment for "An Electronic System To Romantically Match People By Collecting Input From Third Parties"

T. Dwiel Herbst ("Assignor") am a joint owner of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and patents, in the concepts and technologies known as "An Electronic System To Romantically Match People By Collecting Input From Third Parties" and more specifically described in Attachment A. to this Assignment (and referred to collectively as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the Invention. Social Data Sciences Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patent rights in the Invention and the registrations to the Invention:

Therefore, for the sum of \$10, along with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of all right, title and interest in the Invention, including:

- (1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the Invention:
- (2) all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
 - (3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and
- (4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

Assignor warrants that: (1) Assignor is the joint legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Invention; (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, or encumbered; and (3) that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. (4) That the rights to the patent prior to this assignment are owned by the Assignors Dan Herbst and Sean Finegan as joint inventors. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignor, Assignor further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Date: 3/30/2017	Druiel Nerbyt
Date: 3/30/2017	Assignor By: Daniel Nerbst
	Social Data Sciences Inc. Assignee

Ito be completed by notary public!

On this 30th day of March, 17, before me, Sanad M. Tishaidat, the undersigned M. 1987

Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Daniel C</u> ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (of Herkst

PATENT

REEL: 042104 FRAME: 0195

Patent Assignment for "An Electronic System To Romantically Match People By Collecting Input From Third Parties"

Sen Patrick Frague

I Sen Patrick Frague

("Assignor") am a joint owner of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and patents, in the concepts and technologies known as "An Electronic System To Romantically Match People By Collecting Input From Third Parties", and more specifically described in Attachment A to this Assignment (and referred to collectively as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the Invention. Social Data Sciences Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patern rights in the Invention and the registrations to the Invention; Therefore, for the sum of \$10, along with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of all right, title and interest in the Invention, including: (1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all parents which

- may be granted on the Invention;
- (2) all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part of substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
 - (3) any refesues and extensions of such patents; and
- (4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

Assignor warrants that: (1) Assignor is the joint legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Invention, (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, or cocumbered; and (3) that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. (4) That the rights to the patent prior to this assignment are owned by the Assignors Dan Herbat and Sean Finegan as joint inventors. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to yest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the (evention in Assignor Assignor further) agrees to testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications and make all rightful eaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the laveauon in all countries.

Date: Manh 30, 2017		Parameter Control	- Control of the Cont	The state of the s	Sea.
Date: Munh 30, 2017	Assignor By: Sean f	*With	Foregoin,	As CEO	Comment
	Social Data	Sciences	inc Assign	50	Record Control
(to be completed by notary public)					
On thisday ofb	of overine				signed
Notary Public, personally appears	đ	ASSIGN	OR, persons	lly known to	me (or
September 1980 and 1					
See Altoched,	V. lech	0/\$k5ad	s min	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 042104 FRAME: 0196



MEMBER OF AMERICAN TRANSLATORS ASSOCIATION

1961 N Fairfax Ave. West Hoffywood, CA 90046

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Los Angeles On March 30, 2017 before me, V. Pechersky, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Finegan Sean Patrick who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) (x) are
On March 30, 2017 before me, V. Pechersky, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Finegan Sean Patrick who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) (x) whose name(x)
(insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Finegan Sean Patrick who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x)(x) are
personally appeared Finegan Sean Patrick who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) (x) are
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) (3) are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that fie/kba/khey executed the same in
(his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by/his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
personness, or the entiry aport benom or temorralic personness, assessment on successment
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
paragraph is and and condoc
THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF T
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Z Vide and a species County
Office Corner, Employ Sep. 12 2018
Signature Y / V V V (Seal)

RUSH IN DOCUMNENTATION CENTER

1001 North Fairfax Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90046 ph. (323) 650-2011 fax: (323) 650-7397 email: info@documentationbelp.com